DRAFT: 08-22-20-11

An Interim Zoning Ordinance to Preserve Existing Zoning Within the Town of Frankfort Land USe

The Town Board of the Town of Frankfort, Wisconsin, acting pursuant to its exercise of village powers under §§ 60.62 and 61.35, does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. An interim zoning ordinance is hereby approved to preserve the Town of Frankfort's existing land uses on the date enacted and in accordance with the land user map in the as described in the 2010 Tax fole and described in cul. Stat s. 70.32(2) Town's Comprehensive Plan, and attached hereto as Exhibit A. This interim zoning ordinance shall be in effect for no longer than two (2) years after enactment.

SECTION 2. The Town of Frankfort Plan Commission shall formulate tentative recommendations for the zoning district plan and regulations that are consistent with the Town's Comprehensive Plan, pursuant to Sections 62.23 and 66.1001(3)(L) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed and adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Frankfort, this 24 day of

Hugust, 2011.

Town Chain

Attest:

Maureen Manore, Town Clerk